PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7314628

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT N. DEAN JR.	06/08/2021
MARK L. ADAMS	06/08/2021
BRENT D. BOTTENFIELD	07/01/2021
ARTHUR G. BOND	06/06/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUBURN UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	570 DEVALL DR., STE. 102
Internal Address:	OFFICE OF INNOVATION ADV. & COMMERCIALIZATION
City:	AUBURN
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	36832

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10988375

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (334)844-5963

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3348444977

Email: mwschwieker@auburn.edu

Correspondent Name: TROY L. BRADY

Address Line 1:570 DEVALL DRIVE, STE. 102Address Line 4:AUBURN, ALABAMA 36832

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TROY L. BRADY
SIGNATURE:	/Troy L. Brady/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2022
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 5

source=16593406_AU_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059856 FRAME: 0122

507267707

source=16593406_AU_assignment#page2.tif
source=16593406_AU_assignment#page3.tif
source=16593406_AU_assignment#page4.tif
source=16593406_AU_assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 059856 FRAME: 0123

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Robert N. Dean

664 Long wood Circle Auburn, AL 36830

Mark L. Adams

145 Grazia Way Auburn, AL 36830

Brent D. Bottenfield

6636 W. William Cannon Drive Apt. 1128 Austin, TX 78735

Arthur G. Bond

2384 Cox Road Auburn, AL 36832

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") has invented certain new and useful improvements entitled:

"Systems, Methods, and Devices for Mechanical Isolation or Mechanical Damping of Microfabricated Inertial Sensors"

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which the following applications for Invention have been filed:

Docket No.	Country	Application No.	Filing Date
	US	62/741,108	10/4/2018
	US	16/593,406	10/4/2019

AND WHEREAS

AUBURN UNIVERSITY

Office of Innovations Advancement and Commercialization 570 Devall Drive, Suite 102 Auburn, AL 36832

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent obtained therefor;

> PATENT REEL: 059856 FRAME: 0124

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, and to its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and to all United States, international, and foreign patent applications any of whose claims cover all or part of the Invention, to any prior or provisional application, including any application from which priority is claimed, together with all patents resulting from such applications including any continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof and any applications claiming priority therefrom. Assignee shall hold such right, title, and interest as fully and completely as it would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor agrees, upon Assignee's request, to execute or assent to such United States, international, and foreign patent applications and to execute all separate assignments and other legal documents that Assignee may find necessary or desirable in its exercise of the right, title, and interest assigned above. Assignor also agrees to communicate to Assignee any facts relating to the Invention or to any of the patent applications or patents contemplated above that may be useful to Assignee and to testify as to such facts in any interferences or in litigation, if requested to do so.

Assignor understands and agrees that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Quarles & Brady LLP do not personally represent Assignor or Assignor's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of Assignee. Because said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to Assignor with respect to this Assignment, Assignor acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue to Assignee, as the owner of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest therein, any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for the Invention.

	coodificounds doctors successibles			
Inventor	Robert N. Dear	Dary Ar.	Date: June 8	.202]
State of_	Ann Sheppa Notary Public, Alabama My Commission Expires	nd) State At Larne		
County o				
	8th day of		, 20 23 , befo	
			be the person who ex uted the same for the t	
therein se		m me man ne exec	med me same an me i	oxo ana parpasso
	Ω_{κ}	im Qhin	l	
SEAL -	Notary	Public		
		nmissioner Expires	1118/2023	

Inventor:	M. S.	Date:	874~2)	
	Mark L. Adams			
	Acu Sheppard	_		
	iary Public, Alabama State At & agu Commission Expires Jan. 18, 023			
appeared said	Hh day of June R. Murphey Coy, known to lacknowledged to me that h.	o me to be the pe		ne above
SEAL,	Qmn =	Shepper	<u>l</u>	
and specific	My Commissioner	Expires: 1118	12023	

Date:
, 2015, before me personally me to be the person who executed the above executed the same for the uses and purposes
pires:
Date: <u>© 7/01/3×31</u>
3031
, 2015; before me personally
me to be the person who executed the above
executed the same for the uses and purposes
L.
pires: BA W V V

instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth SEAL Notary Public My Commissioner Expires: _____ Inventor UT4/2// Date: 7-7-7077 On the 2445 before me personally appeared said Joseph W. Klócoper, known to me to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged to pie that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. XX XX Kotary Public My Commissioner Expires

RECORDED: 05/05/2022